94年以来全市人口情况
        单位：户、人、‰
	
	1994年
	1995年
	1996年
	1997年
	1998年

	公安年报数

  总户数

  总人口
其中：男

      女

  农业人口

  非农业人口

  年内出生人数

  出生率

  年内死亡人数

  死亡率

  自然增长人数

  自然增长率
	648986

2911144

1485640

1425504

2378002

533142

40062

13.84

13264

4.58

26798

9.26
	660401

2943953

1503847

1440106

2391257

552696

43820

14.97

13881

4.74

29939

10.23
	679119

2994540

1529720

1464820

2418270

576270

43818

14.76

13927

4.69

29891

10.07
	725107

3056221

1565254

1490967

2441292

614929

43780

14.32

14359

4.70

29421

9.62
	755086

3114960

1596021

1518939

2483238

631722

38932

12.50

15158

4.87

23774

7.63
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94年以来全市人口情况 (续)

        单位：户、人、‰
	
	1999年
	2000年
	2001年
	2002年
	2002年比2001年±%

	公安年报数

  总户数

  总人口
其中：男

      女

  农业人口

  非农业人口

  年内出生人数

  出生率

  年内死亡人数

  死亡率

  自然增长人数

  自然增长率
	780170

3146282

1611483

1534799

2488700

657582

35308

11.22

13561

4.31

21747

6.91
	808177

3219411

1648684

1570727

2523728

695683

43258

13.44

15145

4.70

28113

8.74
	831759

3249132

1668421

1580711

2531990

717142

33900

10.48

14143

4.37

19757

6.11
	853062

3317350

1698869

1618481

2523810

793540

35833

10.91

14441

4.40

21392

6.51
	2.6

2.1

1.8

2.4

-0.3

10.7

5.7

2.1

8.3
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分县区人口情况
        单位：户、人、‰
	
	全     市
	源城区

	
	2001年
	2002年
	2001年
	2002年

	公安年报数

  总户数

  总人口

其中：男

      女

  农业人口

  非农业人口

  未落常住户口人员
  年内出生人数

  出生率

  年内死亡人数

  死亡率

  自然增长人数

  自然增长率
	831759

3249132

1668421

1580711

2531990

717142
14920

33900

10.48

14143

4.37

19757

6.11
	853062

3317350

1698869

1618481

2523810

793540

33405

35833

10.91

14441

4.40

21392

6.51
	116744

303736

157893

145843

96158

207578
13592

2063

6.91

345

1.16

1718

5.76
	120787

308204

156597

151607

64564

243640

29388

3142

10.27

310

1.01

2832

9.26
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分县区人口情况(续一)

        单位：户、人、‰
	
	东源县
	和平县
	龙川县

	
	2001年
	2002年
	2001年
	2002年
	2001年

	公安年报数

  总户数

  总人口

其中：男

      女

  农业人口

  非农业人口
未落常住户口人员
  年内出生人数

  出生率

  年内死亡人数

  死亡率

  自然增长人数

  自然增长率
	114886

488718

252635

236083

431347

57371

5247

10.78

2596

5.33

2651

5.45
	118126

511845

264444

247401

452303

59542

5124

10.24

2575

5.15

2549

5.09
	113854

480943

246567

234376

416607

64336

4766

9.94

2102

4.38

2664

5.56
	120249

483069

247460

235609

417908

65161

4592

9.52

2648

5.49

1944

4.03
	215282

853116

432520

420596

710298

142818

9943

11.69

3863

4.54

6080

7.15
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分县区人口情况(续二)
        单位：户、人、‰
	
	龙川县
	紫金县
	连平县

	
	2002年
	2001年
	2002年
	2001年
	2002年

	公安年报数

  总户数

  总人口

其中：男

      女

  农业人口

  非农业人口
未落常住户口人员
  年内出生人数

  出生率

  年内死亡人数

  死亡率

  自然增长人数

  自然增长率
	219373

858378

435030

423348

711362

147016

10245

11.97

3823

4.47

6422

7.50
	178699

754862

388778

366084

581442

173420

1276

8143

10.82

3394

4.51

4749

6.31
	181131

785593

403879

381714

583900

201693

3975

8911

11.57

3371

4.78

5540

6.79
	92294

367757

190028

177729

296138

71619

52

3738

10.19

1870

5.10

1868

5.09
	93396

370261

191459

178802

293773

76488

42

3819

10.35

1714

4.64

2105

5.71
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